

Josh Wolsky <josh@downtownminot.com>

# DBPA - Virtual Action Requested - 2021 Membership Rates & Structure

Rod Wilson <sentrysales@srt.com>

Mon, Jul 5, 2021 at 10:33 AM

To: Josh Wolsky <josh@downtownminot.com>

Cc: Sherry McGlaughlin <caribbeancolor2017@gmail.com>, Chad Thompson <chad@fmirestaurants.com>, Jason Bentley <jsbentley@bremer.com>, Jeremy Mahaney <jeremymahany@gmail.com>, Lyndsay Ulrickson <lyndsay@sourisbasin.org>, Margie Bolton <mbmargiez@gmail.com>

Yes

RW

#### **Rod Wilson**

Sales & Marketing Manager

701.721.9327

www.northernsentry.com



From: Josh Wolsky <josh@downtownminot.com>

**Date:** Monday, July 5, 2021 at 8:53 AM **To:** Sentry Sales <sentrysales@srt.com>

Cc: Sherry McGlaughlin <caribbeancolor2017@gmail.com>, Chad Thompson

<chad@fmirestaurants.com>, Jason Bentley <jsbentley@bremer.com>, Jeremy Mahaney <jeremymahany@gmail.com>, Lyndsay Ulrickson <lyndsay@sourisbasin.org>, Margie Bolton

<mbmargiez@gmail.com>

Subject: Re: DBPA - Virtual Action Requested - 2021 Membership Rates & Structure

#### **Board Members:**

Apologies, I forgot to attach the resolution; It is now included below. .1W

### Josh Wolsky

Interim Director

Minot Downtown Business & Professional Association



josh@downtownminot.com



Image removed by Image removed by sender. Image removed by sender. Instagram

## Create Your Own Free Signature

On Fri, Jul 2, 2021 at 8:55 PM Sentry Sales <sentrysales@srt.com> wrote:

Move to accept

Sent from my iPhone

On Jul 2, 2021, at 8:13 PM, Sherry McGlaughlin <caribbeancolor2017@gmail.com> wrote:

I vote yes.

On Fri, Jul 2, 2021, 11:14 AM Josh Wolsky <josh@downtownminot.com> wrote:

**Board Members:** 

Per our Monday and previous discussion, here's the updated resolution revising membership structures and rates

There are some simple language changes to the membership (Addition of "Maker"), the addition of "Professional" memberships (intended to capture Real Estate agents).

The other big change is to retroactively make these the 2021 renewal rates for all members. That's because no one has yet paid dues for 2021, and it allows us to simply start fresh and run rather try to

Downtown Business & Professional Association Mail - DBPA - Virtual Action Requested - 2021 Membership Rates & Structure

juggle two different rate structures for new members and previous members.

If you have questions or comments concerns, please share them in this email as it will become a part of the record. I will respond in kind.

To move this forward, we would need a motion, a second, and five votes in support.

Respectfully, JW

Josh Wolsky Interim Director

Minot Downtown Business & Professional Association

e removed(701) 340-1763 by sender.

Imag e removedjosh@downtownminot.com by sender.

Imag e removedwww.DowntownMinot.com by sender.

Imag e removedwww.DowntownMinot.com by sender.

Image removed by<br/>sender.Image removed by sender.Image removed by sender.sender.facebookinstagram

sender.

Create Your Own Free Signature